

P.O. Box 576 Mount Orab, Oh 45154 513-479-0059 Mtorabplayground.com

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing you on behalf of the Mount Orab Community Playground Fund. We are a 501(c)(3) charitable organization dedicated to the improvement of the community playground in the village of Mount Orab, Ohio. Our goal is to create a playground that is a fun-filled inclusive environment for children of all ages and of all physical and developmental abilities.

We are currently planning several fundraising events for this project. One such fundraiser is our Charity Motorcycle Ride to be held on August 24, 2024. The ride will kick off from MTO Bar and Grill, travel south on US 68 to State Route 125 to Buckeye Dairy Bar in Friendship Ohio. We will then travel west on US 52 to a stop along the Ripley riverfront before returning to Mount Orab for Music in the Park and the 7 Bridges (Eagle's Tribute) concert. Your support in sponsoring our motorcycle ride will go a long way in making this event a success. All proceeds from your sponsorship will go directly towards the playground project.

Below is a list of sponsorship opportunities available. (circle your selection). Please note, if you desire a level of sponsorship that will allow you to advertise on our commemorative ride t-shirt, the deadline for sponsorship is July 24, 2024 to allow t-shirt production.



Kickstart Sponsorship - \$100 - One reserved spot for the ride, One commemorative ride t-shirt, Logo placement on poster at the registration table/tent, recognition on the Playground Fund's Facebook page as a supporter of the event.



Cruiser Sponsorship - \$250 — One reserved spot for the ride, one commemorative ride t-shirt, logo placement on poster at registration table/tent, tertiary level logo placement on ride t-shirt, recognition on the Playground Fund's Facebook page as a supporter of the event.



Chopper Sponsorship - \$500 –Two reserved spots for the ride, two commemorative ride t-shirts, logo placement on poster at registration table/tent, secondary level logo placement on ride t-shirt, and recognition on Playground Fund's Facebook page as a supporter of the event.



Road King Sponsorship – \$1000 – Four reserved spots for ride, four commemorative ride t-shirts, primary level logo placement on ride t-shirt, 12 month prime positioning of banner at ALL Playground Fund events, sponsor name and/or logo on marketing material for the ride, and recognition on Playground Fund's Facebook page as a presenting sponsor of the event.

6	We Are unable to sponsor at this time but would like to make a gift of \$	·
----------	---	---

Contact Name:	
Phone Number	Email:
1 none rumber	Email.

If you are interested in Cruiser, Chopper or Road King Sponsorship, please email a pdf file of your company logo to admin@mtorabplayground.com prior to July 24, 2024 for inclusion on the commemorative ride t-shirt.

Make all checks payable to: Mount Orab Community Playground Fund

Mail to: P. O. Box 576

Mount Orab, OH 45154

On behalf of the Mount Orab Community Playground Fund, thank you for helping us to make our Playground dreams a reality for the children of Mount Orab.

Any Questions or concerns, please call Rebecca Meyer at (513) 305-8935 or Samantha Jones (513)716-2175.